SENTERNET PHI GAMMA INC.

1320-4 King St. W. Toronto, ON M5H 1B6

info@SenternetPhiGamma.com

Press Release

Contact: Ronald Haller FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Phone: (416)363-1240

SenterNet Phi Gamma Inc. has signed a Letter of Intent for mobile devices.

TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA - February 07, 2014 - SenterNet Phi Gamma Inc. ("the Company") a Toronto based public company, has signed a Letter of Intent for a mobile device which will track smartphones (Android $^{\text{\tiny M}}$, Apple, Blackberry $^{\text{\tiny O}}$ and Windows devices) located within 300 feet/100 metres and warns the device user of its separation from the hardware and backs up key user data in case of loss.

By Articles of Amendment, the Company's name was changed from Senternet Technologies Inc. to Senternet Phi Gamma Inc.

About SenterNet Phi Gamma Inc.

SenterNet Phi Gamma Inc. is a Canadian based mobile technology company that is dedicated to creating a suite of solutions for the mobile devices market. The Company currently has 6,694,330 common shares issued and outstanding.

Safe Harbor Statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995: The statements contained herein which are not historical are forward-looking statements that are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed in the forward-looking statements, including, but not limited to, certain delays beyond the company's control with respect to market acceptance of new technologies or products, delays in testing and evaluation of products, and other risks detailed from time to time in the Company's filings.

Contact:

SenterNet Phi Gamma Inc. Investor Relations

E-mail: info@SenternetPhiGamma.com

Source SenterNet Phi Gamma Inc.